900209756 12/15/2011

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Evolve Composites, Inc.		11/28/2011	CORPORATION: MARYLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Evolve Polymer Products LLC	
Street Address:	10320 Little Patuxent Parkway	
Internal Address:	Suite 606	
City:	Columbia	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	21044	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4063979	EVO-CRETE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)788-8923

Email: jchang@salmas-law.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Ju Chang

Address Line 1: 1880 Century Park East

Address Line 2: Suite 417

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90067

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ju Chang
Signature:	/ju chang/
Date:	12/15/2011

Total Attachments: 1

source=Bristow Assignment Evo Crete#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004680 FRAME: 0856 OF \$40.00 4063979

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Evolve Composites, Inc. ("Assignor"), a Maryland corporation, with a place of business at 10320 Little Patuxent Parkway, Suite 606, Columbia, Maryland 21044, has adopted, applied to register, and is using the following trademark (the "Trademark") in the United States:

EVO-CRETE U.S. Serial No. 77/944,267

WHEREAS, Evolve Polymer Products, LLC ("Assignee"), a California limited liability company, with a place of business at with a place of business at 10320 Little Patuxent Parkway, Suite 606, Columbia, Maryland 21044, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in the Trademark.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark and the associated Trademark U.S. Serial Number, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, including all common law rights and claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the mark, with the right to sue and collect thereon.

This Assignment is binding upon, shall inure to the benefit of, and shall be performed by the parties named, their successors and assigns. This Assignment is entered into on this 28th day of November, 2011.

ASSIGNOR

RECORDED: 12/15/2011

Evolve Composites, Inc. a Maryland corporation

Martin Bristow

Chief Executive Officer

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004680 FRAME: 0857